No. 296, A.]

[Published July 4, 1951.

CHAPTER 411.

AN ACT to amend 12.09 (3) (d) of the statutes, relating to obligations incurred by any candidate or committee for political purposes.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

12.09 (3) (d) of the statutes is amended to read:

12.09 (3) (d) Every obligation, express or implied, to make any disbursement, over \$5 in amount or value, including all endorsements, undertakings and guaranties of obligations or payments to be made in the future, incurred by such candidate or committee for political purposes during such period, together with the names of the person or persons to or with whom each such obligation has been incurred, the specific purpose for which each was made, and the date when each was incurred, together with the total amount of such obligations made in any amounts or manner whatsoever.

Approved June 26, 1951.